As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the resolution was
duly passed.

Notes:

1. The numbers of votes and percentages are based on the total number of shares of the Company held by
the Shareholders who were entitled to vote and had voted at the SGM for the resolution 1, which was
329,377,340 shares.

2. The full text of the ordinary resolution is set out in the SGM Notice contained in the Circular.

The Company’s Hong Kong branch share registrar, the Hong Kong Registrars Limited, was appointed
as the scrutineer for the vote-taking at the SGM.

As at the date of the SGM, the number of issued shares of the Company was 469,000,000 Shares,
which was the total number of shares entitling the holders to attend and vote for or against the
resolution proposed at the SGM.

There was no restriction on any Shareholders casting votes on the resolution at the SGM.

- 2 -

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The Acquisition has been approved by the Shareholders entitled to attend and vote in the SGM. The
following is the shareholding structure of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date and after the
Completion:–

Shareholders
As at the

Latest Practicable Date Immediately after Completion
No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Sichuan Changhong (Note 1) 246,368,000 52.53 1,008,368,000 69.32
Typical Faith (Note 2) – – 82,415,762 5.67
Sichuan Investment Management
Company Limited (Note 3) 83,009,340 17.70 83,009,340 5.70

Real Oasis (Note 4) – – 70,629,302 4.86
Orient Axis (Note 5) – – 70,606,936 4.85
Existing public Shareholders 139,622,660 29.77 139,622,660 9.60
Public Shareholders 139,622,660 29.77 363,868,238 25.01

469,000,000 100.00 1,454,652,000 100.00

Notes:

1. Such shareholding is held by Sichuan Changhong and two of its wholly-owned subsidiaries, namely
Changhong (Hong Kong) Trading Limited and Fit Generation. It is assumed that Fit Generation will
convert 762,000,000 Convertible Preference Shares into Shares upon Completion.

2. Typical Faith is wholly-owned by Mr. Zhu, an executive Director.

3. Sichuan Investment Management Company Limited, which held more than 10% of the issued share
capital of the Company, was a connected person of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date. Upon
Completion, it will cease to be a connected person of the Company and its shareholding in the Company